$\frac{1}{2}$	<b>RESOLUTION # 24-2013</b>					
2 3 4	Resolution offered by the Administration Committee.					
5 6	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:					
<ul> <li>WHEREAS, the Rhinelander/Oneida County Airport Commission is in the petitioning the Secretary of Transportation for Airport Improvement Aid; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, the Rhinelander/Oneida County Airport Commission has appr</li> <li>attached resolution as part of their petition; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, the aid that the Rhinelander/Oneida Airport Commission seek</li> <li>Federal Funds5% State Funds5% Sponsor Funds; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, the usual funding for the Rhinelander/Oneida County Airport h</li> <li>million dollars for the Federal Aviation Administration approved projects; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, all three funding sources come from aviation user fees, airline</li> <li>aircraft registration, Passenger Facility Charges, etc.; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, as a co-sponsor of the Rhinelander/Oneida County Airport, O</li> <li>in grants since 1948; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, as a co-sponsor of the Rhinelander/Oneida County Airport, O</li> <li>must approve petitioning the Secretary of Transportation for Airport Improvement Aid from the Secretary of Transportation; and</li> <li>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Superviso</li> <li>findings and conclusions in the attached resolution of the Rhinelander/Oneida Courty Board of Superviso</li> </ul>						
27 28	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = <sup>3</sup> ⁄ <sub>4</sub> Majority =					
29 30 31 32	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as review by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:	∋d				
33 34 35						
36 37 38	Consent Agenda: Yes No					
39	Offered and passage moved by:Supervisor					
40 41 42	Supervisor					
43 44 45 46 47	Supervisor					
46 47	Supervisor					
48	Supervisor					
49 50 51	Nays					

52			
53	Absent		
54			
55 56	Abstain		
50 57	Adopted		
58			
59	by the County Board of Supervisors thi	s day	, 2013.
60 61	Defeated		
62			
63			
64	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	